



REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA DATE: March 24, 2025

AGENDA ITEM: Consider adopting a resolution approving LG230 Application for Off-

Site Gambling for Grand Rapids Amateur Hockey Association.

PREPARED BY: Kimberly Gibeau

BACKGROUND:

Grand Rapids Amateur Hockey Association has submitted an application to conduct off-site gambling at the Grand Rapids Eagles club, located at 1776 South Pokegama Avenue. Minnesota State Gambling Board requires adoption of a Resolution by the City Council prior to issuing permit. Grand Rapids Amateur Hockey Association meets all required conditions for requested permit.

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:

Make a motion to adopt a resolution approving LG230 Application for Off-Site Gambling for Grand Rapids Amateur Hockey Association.